

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

State: MT  
 County: BEAVERHEAD  
 BEAVERHEAD

Opened at: HELENA MONTANA  
 By: JOHN A. PERRY  
 Date: 01/25/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded To: Jim Gilman Excavating Date: 2/14/00

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC. 3105 KOSSUTH BUTTE, MT 59701	6,293,452.33	
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC. 2110 SOUTH RESERVE ST MISSOULA, MT 59801	6,578,029.45	
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. PO BOX 598 WENATCHEE, WA 98807	6,792,649.85	
COP CONSTRUCTION CO 242 S. 64TH ST. W. BILLINGS, MT 59106	6,995,054.15	
NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC. 39 NEILL AVE HELENA, MT 59601	7,027,428.59	
A-1 PAVING, INC 3131 HIGHWAY 2 EAST KALISPELL, MT 59901	7,082,818.40	
DH BLATTNER & SONS INC 400 COUNTY ROAD 50 AVON, MN 56310-9676	7,496,929.00	

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: X  
Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

State: MT  
County: BEAVERHEAD  
BEAVERHEAD

Opened at: HELENA MONTANA  
By: JOHN A. PERRY  
Date: 01/25/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
HK CONTRACTORS, INC. PO BOX 51450 IDAHO FALLS, ID 83405	7,528,726.93	
NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC. PO BOX 80290 BILLINGS, MT 59108	7,672,790.72	
ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC. 201 K STREET SMELTERVILLE, ID 83868-0039	8,090,265.14	
C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 797 BILLINGS, MT 59103	8,423,884.51	
SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC 13771 FOUNTAIN HILLS BLVD FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 85268	8,765,154.00	
JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING PO BOX 186 STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870	8,996,558.81	
Engineer's Estimate	7,127,360.60	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	ALL	625,000.00	625,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		500,000.00	500,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		522,000.00	522,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		589,000.00	589,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		700,000.00	700,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		685,000.00	685,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		740,000.00	740,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		823,000.00	823,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		1126406.750	1,126,406.75
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		431,995.00	431,995.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1,030,000.00	1,030,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		925,878.00	925,878.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		764,000.00	764,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	ALL	180,000.00	180,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		225,000.00	225,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		180,000.00	180,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		200,000.00	200,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		220,000.00	220,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		400,000.00	400,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		225,000.00	225,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		229,425.00	229,425.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		204,550.00	204,550.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		280,000.00	280,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		249,033.42	249,033.42
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215,000.00	215,000.00
15209 A	hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking , Dory Creek			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	20	75.00	1,500.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		110.00	2,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		110.00	2,200.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		140.00	2,800.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		160.00	3,200.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		105.00	2,100.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		125.00	2,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		120.00	2,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		175.00	3,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		181.13	3,622.60
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.75	2,415.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		110.00	2,200.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		115.00	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
15209 B	hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking , Dory Creek calculations			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	20	100.00	2,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		85.00	1,700.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		60.00	1,200.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		140.00	2,800.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		160.00	3,200.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		75.00	1,500.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		75.00	1,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		90.00	1,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		80.00	1,600.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		120.75	2,415.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		86.25	1,725.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		80.00	1,600.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		82.50	1,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	ALL	115,000.00	115,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		160,000.00	160,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		140,000.00	140,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		145,000.00	145,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		91,700.00	91,700.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		135,000.00	135,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		400,000.00	400,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		144,900.00	144,900.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		130,646.00	130,646.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		150,000.00	150,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		235,023.90	235,023.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15702	ha	Temporary turf establishment			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	20.000	1,845.00	36,900.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		1,800.00	36,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		3,100.00	62,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		2,000.00	40,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		2,200.00	44,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		1,865.00	37,300.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		4,200.00	84,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,000.00	20,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		2,200.00	44,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		2,227.84	44,556.80
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,230.00	44,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		2,000.00	40,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		2,293.33	45,866.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	36,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	6,600	13.50	89,100.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		12.00	79,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		6.00	39,600.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		6.25	41,250.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		9.00	59,400.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		6.00	39,600.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		6.00	39,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		8.00	52,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		9.00	59,400.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		7.59	50,094.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.25	41,250.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		6.20	40,920.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		6.13	40,458.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	66,000.00
15707 A	m	Temporary culvert pipe , 600 mm plastic			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	120	108.00	12,960.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		80.00	9,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		115.00	13,800.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		95.00	11,400.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		55.00	6,600.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		90.00	10,800.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		125.00	15,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		100.00	12,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		120.00	14,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		94.88	11,385.60
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	30,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		210.00	25,200.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		72.26	8,671.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	6,000.00
15707 B	m	Temporary 600 millimeter culvert pipe			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	150	115.00	17,250.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		95.00	14,250.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		125.00	18,750.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		90.00	13,500.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		80.00	12,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		111.00	16,650.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		150.00	22,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		100.00	15,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		100.00	15,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		221.38	33,207.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		240.00	36,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		135.00	20,250.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		122.55	18,382.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	15,000.00
15707 C	m	Temporary 1800 millimeter culvert pipe			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	30	330.00	9,900.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		300.00	9,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		475.00	14,250.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		275.00	8,250.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		190.00	5,700.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		325.00	9,750.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		300.00	9,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		420.00	12,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		430.00	12,900.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		759.00	22,770.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		900.00	27,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		335.00	10,050.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		369.50	11,085.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	9,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15709	each	Check dams			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	120	40.00	4,800.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		600.00	72,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		30.00	3,600.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		112.00	13,440.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		85.00	10,200.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		425.00	51,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		75.00	9,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		100.00	12,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		125.00	15,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		151.80	18,216.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		664.50	79,740.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		80.00	9,600.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		179.53	21,543.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	12,000.00
15710	each	Sandbags			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	3,250	4.50	14,625.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		9.00	29,250.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		10.00	32,500.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		6.50	21,125.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		5.25	17,062.50
		A-1 PAVING, INC		7.75	25,187.50
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		3.00	9,750.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		6.00	19,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		7.00	22,750.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		7.59	24,667.50
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.50	21,125.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		6.00	19,500.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		4.93	16,022.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	22,750.00
15711	each	Sediment traps			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	5	290.00	1,450.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		750.00	3,750.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		75.00	375.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		310.00	1,550.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		200.00	1,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		770.00	3,850.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		500.00	2,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		400.00	2,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		180.00	900.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		632.50	3,162.50
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		746.00	3,730.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		235.00	1,175.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		153.21	766.05
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	850.00
15713	m2	Plastic lining			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	900	4.35	3,915.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		4.00	3,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		3.00	2,700.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		2.25	2,025.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		3.55	3,195.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		5.00	4,500.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		6.00	5,400.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		3.00	2,700.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		7.00	6,300.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		18.98	17,082.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.05	5,445.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		3.00	2,700.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		11.09	9,981.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	4,050.00
15718	m	Diversion channel			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	200	20.00	4,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		30.00	6,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		60.00	12,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		18.00	3,600.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		37.00	7,400.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		26.00	5,200.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		35.00	7,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		35.00	7,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		64.00	12,800.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		94.88	18,976.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.00	9,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		35.00	7,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		36.77	7,354.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	12,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15750	Each	Sediment mat			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	32	200.00	6,400.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		350.00	11,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		155.00	4,960.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		285.00	9,120.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		200.00	6,400.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		170.00	5,440.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		35.00	1,120.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		500.00	16,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		260.00	8,320.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		164.45	5,262.40
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		214.00	6,848.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		250.00	8,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		778.94	24,926.08
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,400.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	25,000	5.00	125,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		5.50	137,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		3.70	92,500.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		5.25	131,250.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		4.00	100,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		4.00	100,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		7.00	175,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		5.50	137,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		2.00	50,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		6.04	151,000.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.26	31,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		5.50	137,500.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		0.62	15,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	150,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	32.17	1,700.00	54,689.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		2,550.00	82,033.50
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		4,000.00	128,680.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		3,150.00	101,335.50
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		3,500.00	112,595.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		3,700.00	119,029.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		2,100.00	67,557.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		3,300.00	106,161.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		2,000.00	64,340.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		3,018.75	97,113.19
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,810.00	90,397.70
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		3,500.00	112,595.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		4,364.69	140,412.08
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	96,510.00
20102	LPSM	Clearing and grubbing			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	ALL	6,500.00	6,500.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		25,000.00	25,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		18,000.00	18,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		80,000.00	80,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		9,000.00	9,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		12,650.00	12,650.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		90,752.00	90,752.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		40,000.00	40,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		49,906.16	49,906.16
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,600.00	9,600.00
20301 A	each	Removal of sign			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	21	35.00	735.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		150.00	3,150.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		70.00	1,470.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		37.00	777.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		25.00	525.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		65.00	1,365.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		35.00	735.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		25.00	525.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		75.00	1,575.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		63.25	1,328.25
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		90.00	1,890.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		70.00	1,470.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		71.50	1,501.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	525.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301 B	each	Removal of gate			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	40	26.00	1,040.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		60.00	2,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		85.00	3,400.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		225.00	9,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		85.00	3,400.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		58.00	2,320.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		100.00	4,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		100.00	4,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		115.00	4,600.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		126.50	5,060.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	2,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		105.00	4,200.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		110.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	18,000.00
20301 C	each	Removal of headwall			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	7	335.00	2,345.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		850.00	5,950.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		450.00	3,150.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		500.00	3,500.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		200.00	1,400.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		318.00	2,226.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		600.00	4,200.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		170.00	1,190.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		900.00	6,300.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		379.50	2,656.50
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		221.00	1,547.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		610.00	4,270.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		232.88	1,630.16
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	3,500.00
20301 D	each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	30	500.00	15,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		250.00	7,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		300.00	9,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		665.00	19,950.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		400.00	12,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		75.00	2,250.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		600.00	18,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,000.00	30,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		400.00	12,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		126.50	3,795.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		346.00	10,380.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		415.00	12,450.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		612.85	18,385.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,000.00
20301 E	each	Removal of asphalt pavement			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	1	800.00	800.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		850.00	850.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		800.00	800.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		1,000.00	1,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		7,000.00	7,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		966.00	966.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10,091.00	10,091.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		1,838.55	1,838.55
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,100.00	6,100.00
20301 F	each	Removal of cattleguard			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	3	270.00	810.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		1,250.00	3,750.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		600.00	1,800.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		2,600.00	7,800.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		800.00	2,400.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		525.00	1,575.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		600.00	1,800.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		650.00	1,950.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		506.00	1,518.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		586.00	1,758.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		2,100.00	6,300.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		2,200.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302	m	Removal of fence			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	15,784	2.51	39,617.84
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		1.00	15,784.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		1.00	15,784.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		1.00	15,784.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		2.00	31,568.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		1.25	19,730.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		2.00	31,568.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.00	15,784.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		2.00	31,568.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		2.42	38,197.28
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	15,784.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1.75	27,622.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		0.89	14,047.76
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	31,568.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	228,409	3.30	753,749.70
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		3.50	799,431.50
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		4.70	1,073,522.30
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		3.50	799,431.50
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		3.55	810,851.95
		A-1 PAVING, INC		3.50	799,431.50
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		5.00	1,142,045.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		3.50	799,431.50
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		5.50	1,256,249.50
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		3.98	909,067.82
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.36	1,909,499.24
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		7.00	1,598,863.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		7.90	1,804,431.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	913,636.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	8,200	2.30	18,860.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		2.50	20,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		5.00	41,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		2.50	20,500.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		7.00	57,400.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		2.50	20,500.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		5.60	45,920.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		6.00	49,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		3.75	30,750.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		2.78	22,796.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.48	53,136.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		4.75	38,950.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		4.53	37,146.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	82,000.00
20405	m3	Select borrow			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	8,200	10.00	82,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		6.50	53,300.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		10.00	82,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		6.50	53,300.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		10.00	82,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		6.30	51,660.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		7.50	61,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		19.00	155,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		9.50	77,900.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		7.18	58,876.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.28	84,296.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		12.00	98,400.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		8.28	67,896.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.50	94,300.00
20410	m	Furrow ditches			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	3,250	4.25	13,812.50
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		2.00	6,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		4.00	13,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		4.50	14,625.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		5.00	16,250.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		4.25	13,812.50
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		5.00	16,250.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.50	4,875.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		2.00	6,500.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		5.13	16,672.50
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.58	11,635.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		2.50	8,125.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		4.29	13,942.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	11,375.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20414	m	Irrigation ditch			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	80	28.00	2,240.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		35.00	2,800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		65.00	5,200.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		29.50	2,360.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		18.00	1,440.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		28.00	2,240.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		80.00	6,400.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		40.00	3,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		90.00	7,200.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		33.81	2,704.80
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		105.00	8,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		80.00	6,400.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		15.32	1,225.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,400.00
20701 A	m2	Earthwork geotextile type IV-A			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	9,300	1.15	10,695.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		2.00	18,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		2.00	18,600.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		1.75	16,275.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		3.00	27,900.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		1.20	11,160.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		1.25	11,625.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.20	11,160.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		2.00	18,600.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		1.39	12,927.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.72	15,996.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1.10	10,230.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		1.31	12,183.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	23,250.00
20701 B	m2	Earthwork geotextile type IV-B			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	2,900	1.60	4,640.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		2.00	5,800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		2.00	5,800.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		1.50	4,350.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		3.00	8,700.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		1.60	4,640.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		2.70	7,830.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.70	4,930.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		2.25	6,525.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		3.16	9,164.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.72	4,988.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1.30	3,770.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		3.09	8,961.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	7,250.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	333	11.00	3,663.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		35.00	11,655.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		15.00	4,995.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		10.00	3,330.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		15.00	4,995.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		37.00	12,321.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		7.00	2,331.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		50.00	16,650.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		60.00	19,980.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		54.94	18,295.02
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	3,330.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		8.00	2,664.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		12.10	4,029.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	4,995.00
20803	m3	Structural backfill			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	116	30.00	3,480.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		75.00	8,700.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		60.00	6,960.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		30.00	3,480.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		22.00	2,552.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		105.00	12,180.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		7.00	812.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		40.00	4,640.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		29.00	3,364.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		30.19	3,502.04
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		41.00	4,756.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		33.00	3,828.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		33.00	3,828.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,320.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	7,624	1.10	8,386.40
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		1.50	11,436.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		0.50	3,812.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		1.15	8,767.60
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		2.00	15,248.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		1.15	8,767.60
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		1.00	7,624.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.00	7,624.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		1.30	9,911.20
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		1.33	10,139.92
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.00	15,248.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		2.00	15,248.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		2.88	21,957.12
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	11,436.00
25101	m3	Placed riprap, class 5			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	3,700	32.00	118,400.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		50.00	185,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		50.00	185,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		55.00	203,500.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		43.00	159,100.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		53.00	196,100.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		60.00	222,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		40.00	148,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		50.00	185,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		25.30	93,610.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		63.90	236,430.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		44.00	162,800.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		79.67	294,779.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	222,000.00
25107 A	m	Placed riprap, ditch lining			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	2,300	30.00	69,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		90.00	207,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		30.00	69,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		52.00	119,600.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		48.00	110,400.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		47.00	108,100.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		50.00	115,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		17.00	39,100.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		64.00	147,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		21.51	49,473.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		166.30	382,490.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		26.00	59,800.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		73.39	168,797.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	80,500.00
25107 B	m	Riprap lined ditch			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	200	80.00	16,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		35.00	7,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		100.00	20,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		195.00	39,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		52.00	10,400.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		57.00	11,400.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		70.00	14,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		100.00	20,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		90.00	18,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		25.30	5,060.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.36	9,072.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		93.00	18,600.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		50.44	10,088.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	7,000.00
25109	each	Energy dissipator			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	36	380.00	13,680.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		750.00	27,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		500.00	18,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		685.00	24,660.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		550.00	19,800.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		600.00	21,600.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		500.00	18,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		500.00	18,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		550.00	19,800.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		316.25	11,385.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		590.50	21,258.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		460.00	16,560.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		367.71	13,237.56
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	23,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25110	each	Culvert inlet/outlet control system			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	5	440.00	2,200.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		750.00	3,750.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		850.00	4,250.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		2,250.00	11,250.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		2,500.00	12,500.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		1,170.00	5,850.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		1,200.00	6,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,000.00	5,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		2,200.00	11,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		3,162.50	15,812.50
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,792.00	8,960.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1,965.00	9,825.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		3,064.25	15,321.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	12,500.00
25112	each	Riprap headwall			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	10	830.00	8,300.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		1,000.00	10,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		1,250.00	12,500.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		1,260.00	12,600.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		1,200.00	12,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		1,620.00	16,200.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		1,400.00	14,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,200.00	12,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		1,550.00	15,500.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		1,265.00	12,650.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,447.00	24,470.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		860.00	8,600.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		1,838.55	18,385.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	10,000.00
25501	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall, wire-faced			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	692	380.00	262,960.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		275.00	190,300.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		400.00	276,800.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		345.00	238,740.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		375.00	259,500.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		526.00	363,992.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		350.00	242,200.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		400.00	276,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		375.00	259,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		379.50	262,614.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		403.00	278,876.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		275.00	190,300.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		473.71	327,807.32
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		340.00	235,280.00
30101	t	Aggregate base grading D			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	47,000	8.25	387,750.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		10.00	470,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		7.50	352,500.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		12.00	564,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		8.80	413,600.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		8.50	399,500.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		9.00	423,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		8.70	408,900.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		9.00	423,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		10.26	482,220.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.34	485,980.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		15.00	705,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		11.64	547,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	376,000.00
30107	t	Aggregate surface course grading H			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	4,000	20.00	80,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		12.00	48,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		10.00	40,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		18.00	72,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		11.00	44,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		11.00	44,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		10.25	41,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		12.00	48,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		16.00	64,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		11.47	45,880.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12.17	48,680.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		15.50	62,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		14.71	58,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	44,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30901	t	Emulsified asphalt treated aggregate base grading D			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	21,000	8.50	178,500.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		10.00	210,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		11.50	241,500.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		13.00	273,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		9.00	189,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		13.00	273,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		10.00	210,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		11.50	241,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		10.00	210,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		10.26	215,460.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15.08	316,680.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		20.00	420,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		15.00	315,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	252,000.00
30904	t	Emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	210.0	250.00	52,500.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		178.00	37,380.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		250.00	52,500.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		200.00	42,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		280.00	58,800.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		244.00	51,240.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		315.00	66,150.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		205.00	43,050.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		235.00	49,350.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		271.69	57,054.90
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		347.00	72,870.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		230.00	48,300.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		214.50	45,045.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	42,000.00
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	15,000	17.00	255,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		11.00	165,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		22.00	330,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		25.00	375,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		9.00	135,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		17.00	255,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		10.00	150,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		18.00	270,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		14.00	210,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		27.17	407,550.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18.97	284,550.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		35.00	525,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		19.25	288,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	300,000.00
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-34			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	900.0	290.00	261,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		285.00	256,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		310.00	279,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		325.00	292,500.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		295.00	265,500.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		335.00	301,500.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		285.00	256,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		260.00	234,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		285.00	256,500.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		362.25	326,025.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		351.62	316,458.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		275.00	247,500.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		313.50	282,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	247,500.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	21.0	350.00	7,350.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		200.00	4,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		210.00	4,410.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		210.00	4,410.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		270.00	5,670.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		570.00	11,970.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		390.00	8,190.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		200.00	4,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		250.00	5,250.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		603.75	12,678.75
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		230.00	4,830.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		275.00	5,775.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		220.00	4,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,250.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55101	m	Steel H-piles 310 x 79, in place			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	460	110.00	50,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		100.00	46,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		120.00	55,200.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		87.00	40,020.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		450.00	207,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		110.00	50,600.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		120.00	55,200.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		130.00	59,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		130.00	59,800.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		134.64	61,934.40
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		91.00	41,860.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		95.00	43,700.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		71.50	32,890.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	92,000.00
55201	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	508	600.00	304,800.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		800.00	406,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		700.00	355,600.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		660.00	335,280.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		900.00	457,200.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		600.00	304,800.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		900.00	457,200.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		750.00	381,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		770.00	391,160.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		784.88	398,719.04
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		655.00	332,740.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		730.00	370,840.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		750.00	381,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		705.00	358,140.00
55210	kg	Concrete coloring agent			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	2,000	15.00	30,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		8.00	16,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		16.00	32,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		10.00	20,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		8.50	17,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		15.00	30,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		0.75	1,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		11.00	22,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		12.00	24,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		12.08	24,160.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7.60	15,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		11.00	22,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		10.40	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	15,000.00
55301 A	each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, (20.33 m, W50G girders)			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	4	13,000.00	52,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		10,000.00	40,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		14,000.00	56,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		13,200.00	52,800.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		15,000.00	60,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		13,000.00	52,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		18,000.00	72,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		14,000.00	56,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		14,000.00	56,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		14,103.60	56,414.40
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15,110.00	60,440.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		15,000.00	60,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		14,080.00	56,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,250.00	61,000.00
55301 B	each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, (34.28 m, W58G girders)			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	5	18,000.00	90,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		20,000.00	100,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		20,000.00	100,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		22,300.00	111,500.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		22,000.00	110,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		18,000.00	90,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		24,000.00	120,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		20,000.00	100,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		21,000.00	105,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		21,034.41	105,172.05
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		23,245.00	116,225.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		25,000.00	125,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		26,290.00	131,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,750.00	128,750.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55301 C	each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, (23.52 m, W58G girders)			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	5	17,000.00	85,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		17,500.00	87,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		19,000.00	95,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		14,500.00	72,500.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		19,000.00	95,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		17,000.00	85,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		19,000.00	95,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		14,000.00	70,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		15,000.00	75,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		15,393.93	76,969.65
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		16,853.00	84,265.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		18,000.00	90,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		15,730.00	78,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,500.00	87,500.00
55301 D	each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, (17.62 m, deck bulb-T girders)			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	3	17,000.00	51,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		14,000.00	42,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		19,000.00	57,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		13,000.00	39,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		25,000.00	75,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		17,000.00	51,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		19,000.00	57,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		15,000.00	45,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		15,000.00	45,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		16,183.31	48,549.93
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		17,434.00	52,302.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		14,000.00	42,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		20,350.00	61,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	45,000.00
55301 E	each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, (25.80 m , deck bulb-T girders)			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	3	19,000.00	57,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		20,000.00	60,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		20,000.00	60,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		18,650.00	55,950.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		33,500.00	100,500.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		19,000.00	57,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		26,000.00	78,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		22,000.00	66,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		22,000.00	66,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		21,998.63	65,995.89
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		24,408.00	73,224.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		20,000.00	60,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		28,600.00	85,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22,000.00	66,000.00
55402	kg	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	61,289	1.70	104,191.30
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		1.75	107,255.75
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		2.00	122,578.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		1.75	107,255.75
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		2.50	153,222.50
		A-1 PAVING, INC		1.70	104,191.30
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		1.80	110,320.20
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.50	91,933.50
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		1.50	91,933.50
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		1.57	96,223.73
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.05	125,642.45
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		2.00	122,578.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		1.67	102,352.63
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	153,222.50
55601 A	m	Steel backed timber bridge railing , Grasshopper Creek bridges			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	160.0	370.00	59,200.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		285.00	45,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		400.00	64,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		300.00	48,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		550.00	88,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		370.00	59,200.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		675.00	108,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		450.00	72,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		500.00	80,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		483.00	77,280.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		326.00	52,160.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		330.00	52,800.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		266.20	42,592.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	80,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55601 B	m	Steel backed timber bridge railing , snowmobile bridges			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	90	350.00	31,500.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		400.00	36,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		400.00	36,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		430.00	38,700.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		400.00	36,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		350.00	31,500.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		600.00	54,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		450.00	40,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		475.00	42,750.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		483.00	43,470.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		506.00	45,540.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		475.00	42,750.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		362.00	32,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	40,500.00
60201 A	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	330	90.00	29,700.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		90.00	29,700.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		85.00	28,050.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		100.00	33,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		98.00	32,340.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		197.00	65,010.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		80.00	26,400.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		120.00	39,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		90.00	29,700.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		158.13	52,182.90
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		104.00	34,320.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		100.00	33,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		80.00	26,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	34,650.00
60201 B	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	670	120.00	80,400.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		120.00	80,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		100.00	67,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		110.00	73,700.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		110.00	73,700.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		171.00	114,570.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		85.00	56,950.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		165.00	110,550.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		85.00	56,950.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		183.43	122,898.10
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		116.00	77,720.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		130.00	87,100.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		106.00	71,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	87,100.00
60201 C	m	750 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	80	155.00	12,400.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		150.00	12,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		150.00	12,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		160.00	12,800.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		135.00	10,800.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		192.00	15,360.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		95.00	7,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		175.00	14,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		125.00	10,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		253.00	20,240.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		143.00	11,440.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		140.00	11,200.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		130.64	10,451.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,000.00
60201 D	m	1200 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	80	210.00	16,800.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		250.00	20,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		250.00	20,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		210.00	16,800.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		190.00	15,200.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		280.00	22,400.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		110.00	8,800.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		240.00	19,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		200.00	16,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		316.25	25,300.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		187.00	14,960.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		205.00	16,400.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		224.65	17,972.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	24,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201 E	m	1500 millimeter pipe culvert , w/ grouted riprap baffles			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	18	395.00	7,110.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		500.00	9,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		450.00	8,100.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		750.00	13,500.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		255.00	4,590.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		565.00	10,170.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		160.00	2,880.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,000.00	18,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		450.00	8,100.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		632.50	11,385.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		516.00	9,288.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1,400.00	25,200.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		361.34	6,504.12
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		440.00	7,920.00
60201 F	m	1800 millimeter pipe culvert , with baffles			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	65	595.00	38,675.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		600.00	39,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		500.00	32,500.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		650.00	42,250.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		510.00	33,150.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		750.00	48,750.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		160.00	10,400.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		950.00	61,750.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		550.00	35,750.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		727.38	47,279.70
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		642.00	41,730.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		600.00	39,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		900.00	58,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		415.00	26,975.00
60206 A	each	End section for 450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	60	163.00	9,780.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		150.00	9,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		100.00	6,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		120.00	7,200.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		180.00	10,800.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		175.00	10,500.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		110.00	6,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		70.00	4,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		150.00	9,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		126.50	7,590.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		270.00	16,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		140.00	8,400.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		125.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	6,600.00
60206 B	each	End section for 600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	65	205.00	13,325.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		175.00	11,375.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		175.00	11,375.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		170.00	11,050.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		230.00	14,950.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		245.00	15,925.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		110.00	7,150.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		100.00	6,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		190.00	12,350.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		158.13	10,278.45
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		284.00	18,460.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		205.00	13,325.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		258.00	16,770.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	11,700.00
60206 C	each	End section for 750 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	6	330.00	1,980.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		250.00	1,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		250.00	1,500.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		215.00	1,290.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		295.00	1,770.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		480.00	2,880.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		110.00	660.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		150.00	900.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		350.00	2,100.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		189.75	1,138.50
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		290.00	1,740.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		315.00	1,890.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		373.00	2,238.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290.00	1,740.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60404	each	Catch basin, type 1 , 600 mm pipe diameter, type B metal frame and grate			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	2	4,350.00	8,700.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		3,500.00	7,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		3,700.00	7,400.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		1,900.00	3,800.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		4,000.00	8,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		3,500.00	7,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		3,500.00	7,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		5,200.00	10,400.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		6,325.00	12,650.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,666.00	7,332.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1,625.00	3,250.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		613.00	1,226.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	2,600.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	440	70.00	30,800.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		55.00	24,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		60.00	26,400.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		62.00	27,280.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		29.00	12,760.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		90.00	39,600.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		40.00	17,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		65.00	28,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		50.00	22,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		44.28	19,483.20
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		72.50	31,900.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		40.00	17,600.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		45.50	20,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	13,200.00
60905	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 millimeter depth			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	35.0	100.00	3,500.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		50.00	1,750.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		30.00	1,050.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		80.00	2,800.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		70.00	2,450.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		85.00	2,975.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		30.00	1,050.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		70.00	2,450.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		45.00	1,575.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		37.95	1,328.25
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		57.00	1,995.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		20.00	700.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		13.00	455.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	700.00
61701	m	Guardrail system G4, type IV, class A (wood posts)			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	617	43.00	26,531.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		45.00	27,765.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		45.00	27,765.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		64.00	39,488.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		59.00	36,403.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		43.00	26,531.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		50.00	30,850.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		50.00	30,850.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		66.00	40,722.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		51.92	32,034.64
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		74.00	45,658.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		50.00	30,850.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		46.45	28,659.65
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	37,020.00
61702	Each	Terminal section type SRT			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	16	2,200.00	35,200.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		2,500.00	40,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		2,400.00	38,400.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		3,100.00	49,600.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		1,300.00	20,800.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		2,200.00	35,200.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		2,500.00	40,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,600.00	41,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		2,375.00	38,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		2,656.50	42,504.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,563.00	57,008.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		2,000.00	32,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		1,232.00	19,712.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	20,800.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61713	m	Bridge transition railing			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	69	132.00	9,108.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		150.00	10,350.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		150.00	10,350.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		70.00	4,830.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		250.00	17,250.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		132.00	9,108.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		150.00	10,350.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		155.00	10,695.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		120.00	8,280.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		159.39	10,997.91
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		80.00	5,520.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		145.00	10,005.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		202.24	13,954.56
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	15,525.00
61901 A	m	Fence , jack leg, wood w/ woven wire matting			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	894	17.41	15,564.54
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		22.00	19,668.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		23.00	20,562.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		24.00	21,456.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		30.00	26,820.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		30.00	26,820.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		37.00	33,078.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		23.00	20,562.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		35.00	31,290.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		31.58	28,232.52
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		26.00	23,244.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		31.00	27,714.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		24.00	21,456.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.50	23,691.00
61901 B	m	Fence , jack leg, wood			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	24	18.50	444.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		23.00	552.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		25.00	600.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		25.00	600.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		24.00	576.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		24.00	576.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		30.00	720.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		30.00	720.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		30.00	720.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		34.35	824.40
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		26.00	624.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		25.00	600.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		25.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.50	636.00
61901 C	m	Fence , type 1-5W, steel posts			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	2,281	5.71	13,024.51
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		3.50	7,983.50
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		4.00	9,124.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		4.00	9,124.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		4.50	10,264.50
		A-1 PAVING, INC		4.50	10,264.50
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		6.00	13,686.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		3.50	7,983.50
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		5.00	11,405.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		10.51	23,973.31
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4.00	9,124.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		5.00	11,405.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		3.58	8,165.98
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.75	8,553.75
61901 D	m	Fence , type 1-5W, wood posts			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	60	6.66	399.60
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		4.50	270.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		5.00	300.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		5.00	300.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		7.50	450.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		7.50	450.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		10.00	600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		5.00	300.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		9.00	540.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		15.27	916.20
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	300.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		8.00	480.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		4.65	279.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.90	234.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901 E	m	Fence , type 1-6W, steel posts			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	7,565	6.31	47,735.15
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		4.00	30,260.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		4.00	30,260.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		4.00	30,260.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		5.00	37,825.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		5.00	37,825.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		7.00	52,955.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		4.00	30,260.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		6.00	45,390.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		10.44	78,978.60
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4.00	30,260.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		5.20	39,338.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		3.86	29,200.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.75	43,498.75
61901 F	m	Fence , type 1-7W, steel posts			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	396	6.61	2,617.56
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		4.00	1,584.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		4.00	1,584.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		4.00	1,584.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		5.50	2,178.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		5.50	2,178.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		7.00	2,772.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		4.00	1,584.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		6.50	2,574.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		11.83	4,684.68
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4.00	1,584.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		6.00	2,376.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		3.86	1,528.56
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.75	2,277.00
61901 G	m	Fence , type 3a, wood posts			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	420	7.68	3,225.60
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		5.00	2,100.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		6.00	2,520.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		6.00	2,520.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		8.50	3,570.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		8.50	3,570.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		11.00	4,620.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		6.00	2,520.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		10.00	4,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		17.69	7,429.80
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.50	2,730.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		9.00	3,780.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		6.00	2,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.75	2,415.00
61901 H	m	Fence , type 3b, steel posts			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	4,367	7.35	32,097.45
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		4.50	19,651.50
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		5.00	21,835.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		5.00	21,835.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		6.50	28,385.50
		A-1 PAVING, INC		6.50	28,385.50
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		8.50	37,119.50
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		5.00	21,835.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		7.50	32,752.50
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		16.54	72,230.18
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	21,835.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		7.00	30,569.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		4.70	20,524.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.75	25,110.25
61901 I	m	Fence , type 3b, wood posts			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	408	7.50	3,060.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		6.00	2,448.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		6.00	2,448.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		6.00	2,448.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		8.00	3,264.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		8.00	3,264.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		10.00	4,080.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		6.00	2,448.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		9.00	3,672.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		16.48	6,723.84
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.50	2,652.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		8.50	3,468.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		5.97	2,435.76
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.75	2,346.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901 J	m	Fence , type 3c, steel posts			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	76	7.50	570.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		5.00	380.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		5.00	380.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		5.00	380.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		7.00	532.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		7.00	532.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		9.00	684.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		6.00	456.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		8.00	608.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		22.88	1,738.88
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.00	456.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		7.25	551.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		5.25	399.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.40	1,474.40
61901 K	m	Fence , type 3c, wood posts			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	580	7.70	4,466.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		6.00	3,480.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		6.00	3,480.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		6.00	3,480.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		8.50	4,930.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		8.50	4,930.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		11.00	6,380.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		6.50	3,770.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		10.00	5,800.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		17.15	9,947.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.40	3,712.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		9.00	5,220.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		6.12	3,549.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.40	11,252.00
61901 L	m	Fence , type 4a, wood			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	790	21.55	17,024.50
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		16.00	12,640.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		17.00	13,430.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		17.00	13,430.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		24.00	18,960.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		24.00	18,960.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		31.00	24,490.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		18.00	14,220.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		28.00	22,120.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		32.54	25,706.60
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18.10	14,299.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		25.00	19,750.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		17.20	13,588.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.60	17,854.00
61901 M	m	Fence , type 4b, wood			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	59	21.55	1,271.45
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		16.00	944.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		17.00	1,003.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		17.00	1,003.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		24.00	1,416.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		24.00	1,416.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		31.00	1,829.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		18.00	1,062.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		28.00	1,652.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		33.09	1,952.31
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18.10	1,067.90
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		25.00	1,475.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		17.00	1,003.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.60	1,333.40
61901 N	m	Fence , type 5a, wood			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	1,828	28.00	51,184.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		17.50	31,990.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		19.00	34,732.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		19.00	34,732.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		26.00	47,528.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		26.00	47,528.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		33.00	60,324.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		19.00	34,732.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		30.00	54,840.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		38.40	70,195.20
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		19.80	36,194.40
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		27.00	49,356.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		18.80	34,366.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.40	48,259.20

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901 O	m	Fence , type 5b, wood			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	74	28.00	2,072.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		17.00	1,258.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		19.00	1,406.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		19.00	1,406.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		26.00	1,924.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		26.00	1,924.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		33.00	2,442.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		20.00	1,480.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		30.00	2,220.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		39.12	2,894.88
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		19.80	1,465.20
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		27.00	1,998.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		18.75	1,387.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.40	1,953.60
61901 P	m	Fence , type 6, wood			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	158	33.50	5,293.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		20.00	3,160.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		20.00	3,160.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		20.00	3,160.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		36.00	5,688.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		36.00	5,688.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		46.00	7,268.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		20.00	3,160.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		42.00	6,636.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		43.23	6,830.34
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		21.50	3,397.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		37.00	5,846.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		20.40	3,223.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.40	4,171.20
61902 A	Each	Gate , type 1, 1.8 meter width			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	1	97.00	97.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		90.00	90.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		95.00	95.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		92.00	92.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		50.00	50.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		50.00	50.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		64.00	64.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		100.00	100.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		59.00	59.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		78.49	78.49
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		98.00	98.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		52.00	52.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		95.00	95.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	100.00
61902 B	Each	Gate , type 2, 1.8 meter width			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	7	165.00	1,155.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		90.00	630.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		95.00	665.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		92.00	644.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		230.00	1,610.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		230.00	1,610.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		230.00	1,610.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		100.00	700.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		270.00	1,890.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		138.86	972.02
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		98.00	686.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		240.00	1,680.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		93.50	654.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	910.00
61902 C	Each	Gate , type 2, 2.4 meter width			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	9	178.00	1,602.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		110.00	990.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		115.00	1,035.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		115.00	1,035.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		240.00	2,160.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		240.00	2,160.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		300.00	2,700.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		110.00	990.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		280.00	2,520.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		150.94	1,358.46
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		121.00	1,089.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		250.00	2,250.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		115.50	1,039.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	1,575.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902 D	Each	Gate , type 2, 3.0 meter width			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	24	188.00	4,512.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		115.00	2,760.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		120.00	2,880.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		120.00	2,880.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		250.00	6,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		250.00	6,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		310.00	7,440.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		120.00	2,880.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		290.00	6,960.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		163.01	3,912.24
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		127.00	3,048.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		260.00	6,240.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		121.00	2,904.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,800.00
61902 E	Each	Gate , type 2, 3.6 meter width			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	19	198.00	3,762.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		125.00	2,375.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		130.00	2,470.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		130.00	2,470.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		260.00	4,940.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		255.00	4,845.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		325.00	6,175.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		130.00	2,470.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		300.00	5,700.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		175.09	3,326.71
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		138.00	2,622.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		265.00	5,035.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		132.00	2,508.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	4,750.00
61902 F	Each	Gate , type 2, 4.2 meter width			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	16	210.00	3,360.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		150.00	2,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		150.00	2,400.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		160.00	2,560.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		270.00	4,320.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		265.00	4,240.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		340.00	5,440.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		165.00	2,640.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		320.00	5,120.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		187.16	2,994.56
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		170.00	2,720.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		275.00	4,400.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		159.50	2,552.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	4,480.00
61902 G	Each	Gate , type 2, 4.8 meter width			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	3	230.00	690.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		160.00	480.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		170.00	510.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		170.00	510.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		280.00	840.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		280.00	840.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		360.00	1,080.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		180.00	540.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		330.00	990.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		199.24	597.72
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		180.00	540.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		290.00	870.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		172.70	518.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	900.00
61902 H	Each	Gate , type 3, 2.4 meter			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	2	195.00	390.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		110.00	220.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		115.00	230.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		115.00	230.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		260.00	520.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		255.00	510.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		325.00	650.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		125.00	250.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		300.00	600.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		211.31	422.62
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		121.00	242.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		265.00	530.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		115.50	231.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	440.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902 I	Each	Gate , type 3, 3.0 meter			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	6	205.00	1,230.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		115.00	690.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		120.00	720.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		120.00	720.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		270.00	1,620.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		265.00	1,590.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		340.00	2,040.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		130.00	780.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		315.00	1,890.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		223.39	1,340.34
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		127.00	762.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		275.00	1,650.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		121.00	726.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	1,650.00
61902 J	Each	Gate , type 3, 3.6 meter			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	10	215.00	2,150.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		125.00	1,250.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		130.00	1,300.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		130.00	1,300.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		280.00	2,800.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		275.00	2,750.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		350.00	3,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		140.00	1,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		325.00	3,250.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		235.46	2,354.60
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		138.00	1,380.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		285.00	2,850.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		132.00	1,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		315.00	3,150.00
61902 K	Each	Gate , type 3, 4.2 meter			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	3	225.00	675.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		150.00	450.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		155.00	465.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		160.00	480.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		290.00	870.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		285.00	855.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		360.00	1,080.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		170.00	510.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		340.00	1,020.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		259.61	778.83
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		167.00	501.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		300.00	900.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		159.50	478.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	1,125.00
61902 L	Each	Gate , swing type			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		350.00	1,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		325.00	1,300.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		330.00	1,320.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		1,000.00	4,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		1,275.00	5,100.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		350.00	1,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		1,100.00	4,400.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		585.64	2,342.56
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		345.00	1,380.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1,050.00	4,200.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		330.00	1,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	9,600.00
61903 A	each	Cattle guard, 3.6 meter			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	1	9,370.00	9,370.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		9,200.00	9,200.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		8,700.00	8,700.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		8,655.00	8,655.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		9,500.00	9,500.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		10,752.50	10,752.50
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7,185.00	7,185.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		9,000.00	9,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		9,525.00	9,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	6,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61903 B	each	Cattle guard, 6 meter			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	4	13,560.00	54,240.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		12,000.00	48,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		8,500.00	34,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		14,300.00	57,200.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		13,800.00	55,200.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		13,534.00	54,136.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		16,000.00	64,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		8,500.00	34,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		5,700.00	22,800.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		15,812.50	63,250.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10,904.00	43,616.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		14,100.00	56,400.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		14,888.00	59,552.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	40,000.00
61903 C	each	Cattle guard, 8.4 meter			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	2	17,715.00	35,430.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		15,000.00	30,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		11,000.00	22,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		20,000.00	40,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		19,000.00	38,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		18,888.00	37,776.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		20,000.00	40,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		12,000.00	24,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		11,000.00	22,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		18,975.00	37,950.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		14,628.00	29,256.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		19,650.00	39,300.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		20,777.00	41,554.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,000.00	26,000.00
61903 D	each	Cattle guard, 12.6 meter			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	1	27,375.00	27,375.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		16,000.00	16,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		31,000.00	31,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		29,307.00	29,307.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		32,000.00	32,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		17,000.00	17,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		28,000.00	28,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		31,625.00	31,625.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		21,386.00	21,386.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		30,500.00	30,500.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		32,238.00	32,238.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,000.00	17,000.00
62101	each	Monument			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	189	40.00	7,560.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		100.00	18,900.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		325.00	61,425.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		200.00	37,800.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		40.00	7,560.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		129.00	24,381.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		100.00	18,900.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		110.00	20,790.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		115.00	21,735.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		150.94	28,527.66
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		190.00	35,910.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		105.00	19,845.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		33.00	6,237.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	24,570.00
62201 A	hour	Hydraulic excavator, crawler mounted, 0.7 m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	120	120.00	14,400.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		120.00	14,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		115.00	13,800.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		130.00	15,600.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		110.00	13,200.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		129.00	15,480.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		110.00	13,200.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		115.00	13,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		125.00	15,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		144.90	17,388.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		125.00	15,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		100.00	12,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		125.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	12,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 B	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	120	85.00	10,200.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		85.00	10,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		75.00	9,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		90.00	10,800.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		95.00	11,400.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		103.00	12,360.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		80.00	9,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		55.00	6,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		100.00	12,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		102.64	12,316.80
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		71.00	8,520.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		65.00	7,800.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		65.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	9,000.00
62201 C	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade, 80 kW minimum			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	120	115.00	13,800.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		115.00	13,800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		110.00	13,200.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		125.00	15,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		95.00	11,400.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		129.00	15,480.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		140.00	16,800.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		80.00	9,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		100.00	12,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		138.86	16,663.20
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		125.00	15,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		75.00	9,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		95.00	11,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	12,000.00
62201 D	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	120	68.00	8,160.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		68.00	8,160.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		65.00	7,800.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		72.00	8,640.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		68.00	8,160.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		96.00	11,520.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		100.00	12,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		60.00	7,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		75.00	9,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		82.11	9,853.20
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		65.00	7,800.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		85.00	10,200.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		65.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	7,800.00
62301	hour	General labor			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	160	35.00	5,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		35.00	5,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		45.00	7,200.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		37.00	5,920.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		40.00	6,400.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		39.00	6,240.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		34.00	5,440.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		30.00	4,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		42.00	6,720.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		42.26	6,761.60
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	6,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		42.00	6,720.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		35.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.50	6,000.00
62404	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 100 millimeter depth			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	176,823	0.41	72,497.43
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		0.50	88,411.50
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		0.25	44,205.75
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		0.44	77,802.12
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		0.48	84,875.04
		A-1 PAVING, INC		0.40	70,729.20
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		0.50	88,411.50
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.25	44,205.75
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		0.30	53,046.90
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		0.50	88,411.50
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.50	88,411.50
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		0.40	70,729.20
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		1.47	259,929.81
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.45	79,570.35



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62509	ha	Turf establishment			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	20.000	2,731.00	54,620.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		2,000.00	40,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		4,000.00	80,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		2,900.00	58,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		3,200.00	64,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		2,900.00	58,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		7,500.00	150,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		3,500.00	70,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		3,200.00	64,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		4,961.62	99,232.40
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,417.00	68,340.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		3,020.00	60,400.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		5,108.00	102,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,700.00	74,000.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	23	400.00	9,200.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		425.00	9,775.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		175.00	4,025.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		425.00	9,775.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		400.00	9,200.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		500.00	11,500.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		500.00	11,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		400.00	9,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		590.00	13,570.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		483.00	11,109.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		460.00	10,580.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		420.00	9,660.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		550.00	12,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		360.00	8,280.00
63306	each	Object markers, type 3			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	8	165.00	1,320.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		170.00	1,360.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		215.00	1,720.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		175.00	1,400.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		170.00	1,360.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		89.00	712.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		200.00	1,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		120.00	960.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		100.00	800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		199.24	1,593.92
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		190.00	1,520.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		170.00	1,360.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		98.00	784.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	480.00
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	3	100.00	300.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		105.00	315.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		125.00	375.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		105.00	315.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		100.00	300.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		210.00	630.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		125.00	375.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		400.00	1,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		249.00	747.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		42.26	126.78
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		115.00	345.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		105.00	315.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		231.00	693.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	450.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	6,400	0.10	640.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		0.30	1,920.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		0.10	640.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		0.12	768.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		0.28	1,792.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		0.20	1,280.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		0.20	1,280.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.22	1,408.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		0.23	1,472.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		0.23	1,472.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.14	896.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		0.10	640.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		0.21	1,344.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	1,920.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	8,722	0.20	1,744.40
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		0.30	2,616.60
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		0.20	1,744.40
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		0.22	1,918.84
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		0.30	2,616.60
		A-1 PAVING, INC		0.20	1,744.40
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		0.20	1,744.40
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.22	1,918.84
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		0.23	2,006.06
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		0.23	2,006.06
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.23	2,006.06
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		0.20	1,744.40
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		0.21	1,831.62
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	2,616.60
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	17,922	0.20	3,584.40
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		0.30	5,376.60
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		0.20	3,584.40
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		0.22	3,942.84
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		0.50	8,961.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		0.20	3,584.40
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		0.20	3,584.40
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.22	3,942.84
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		0.23	4,122.06
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		0.23	4,122.06
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.23	4,122.06
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		0.20	3,584.40
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		0.21	3,763.62
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	5,376.60
63505 A	each	Barricade type II			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	100	25.00	2,500.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		30.00	3,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		55.00	5,500.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		26.00	2,600.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		25.00	2,500.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		45.00	4,500.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		32.00	3,200.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		75.00	7,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		53.00	5,300.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		30.19	3,019.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		29.00	2,900.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		26.00	2,600.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		49.50	4,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	6,000.00
63505 B	each	Barricade type III			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	10	165.00	1,650.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		175.00	1,750.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		200.00	2,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		175.00	1,750.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		165.00	1,650.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		150.00	1,500.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		210.00	2,100.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		300.00	3,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		175.00	1,750.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		199.24	1,992.40
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		190.00	1,900.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		175.00	1,750.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		165.00	1,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	1,850.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	150	18.50	2,775.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		20.00	3,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		15.00	2,250.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		20.00	3,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		20.00	3,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		30.00	4,500.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		24.00	3,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		25.00	3,750.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		35.00	5,250.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		22.34	3,351.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		69.00	10,350.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		32.00	4,800.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		33.00	4,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	3,150.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	150	185.00	27,750.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		200.00	30,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		175.00	26,250.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		195.00	29,250.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		190.00	28,500.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		195.00	29,250.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		230.00	34,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		80.00	12,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		230.00	34,500.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		223.39	33,508.50
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		214.00	32,100.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		195.00	29,250.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		214.50	32,175.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	19,500.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	10,000	29.00	290,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		29.00	290,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		29.00	290,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		29.00	290,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		29.00	290,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		29.00	290,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		29.00	290,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		29.00	290,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		29.00	290,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		29.00	290,000.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		29.00	290,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		29.00	290,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		29.00	290,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.00	290,000.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	500	35.00	17,500.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		35.00	17,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		45.00	22,500.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		35.00	17,500.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		36.00	18,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		35.00	17,500.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		40.00	20,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		39.00	19,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		41.00	20,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		42.26	21,130.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	20,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		37.00	18,500.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		38.50	19,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.00	18,500.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	200	65.00	13,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		75.00	15,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		70.00	14,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		80.00	16,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		80.00	16,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		65.00	13,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		100.00	20,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		40.00	8,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		120.00	24,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		78.49	15,698.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		87.00	17,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		80.00	16,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		108.26	21,652.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	13,000.00
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	40	40.00	1,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		45.00	1,800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		4.00	160.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		42.00	1,680.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		45.00	1,800.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		32.00	1,280.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		50.00	2,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		25.00	1,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		38.00	1,520.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		48.30	1,932.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		46.00	1,840.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		42.00	1,680.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		35.20	1,408.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	60	55.00	3,300.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		60.00	3,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		15.00	900.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		58.00	3,480.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		55.00	3,300.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		46.00	2,760.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		65.00	3,900.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		25.00	1,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		54.00	3,240.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		66.41	3,984.60
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		64.00	3,840.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		57.00	3,420.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		50.60	3,036.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	1,980.00
65001 A	each	Headcut prevention structure			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	1	1,470.00	1,470.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		4,500.00	4,500.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		2,600.00	2,600.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		6,500.00	6,500.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		5,700.00	5,700.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		9,487.50	9,487.50
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6,106.00	6,106.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		4,000.00	4,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		4,253.18	4,253.18
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
65001 B	each	Rock weir , Comet Road			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	1	7,115.00	7,115.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		16,000.00	16,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		23,300.00	23,300.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		15,270.00	15,270.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		16,000.00	16,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		18,975.00	18,975.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18,007.00	18,007.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		27,000.00	27,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		11,742.21	11,742.21
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
65001 C	each	Rock weir , vortex type			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	4	2,150.00	8,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		4,500.00	18,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		6,500.00	26,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		5,750.00	23,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		3,500.00	14,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		6,300.00	25,200.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		500.00	2,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		18,000.00	72,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		4,800.00	19,200.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		12,650.00	50,600.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7,315.00	29,260.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		3,600.00	14,400.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		36,818.60	147,274.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	28,000.00
65001 D	each	Root wad structure			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	4	6,825.00	27,300.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		5,000.00	20,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		9,500.00	38,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		15,000.00	60,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		4,500.00	18,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		25,000.00	100,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		1,000.00	4,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		18,000.00	72,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		9,300.00	37,200.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		12,650.00	50,600.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		11,415.00	45,660.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		8,500.00	34,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		12,780.49	51,121.96
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	40,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)  
 Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
65004	LPSM	Cascade structure , Dory Creek			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	ALL	21,000.00	21,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		43,000.00	43,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		48,000.00	48,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		6,200.00	6,200.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		54,000.00	54,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		25,300.00	25,300.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		47,625.00	47,625.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		16,000.00	16,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		39,626.88	39,626.88
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
65022	LPSM	Stream channel realignment , Grasshopper Creek and Dory Creek			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	ALL	32,900.00	32,900.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		52,000.00	52,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		18,000.00	18,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		48,000.00	48,000.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		8,500.00	8,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		51,000.00	51,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		52,000.00	52,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		63,250.00	63,250.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22,710.00	22,710.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		42,000.00	42,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		36,145.89	36,145.89
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22,000.00	22,000.00
67702	m	Snowmobile trail			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	59	25.00	1,475.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		25.00	1,475.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		60.00	3,540.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		86.00	5,074.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		25.00	1,475.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		25.00	1,475.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		50.00	2,950.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		50.00	2,950.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		160.00	9,440.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/31/00

Schedule: X

Project No.: MT PFH 73-1(4)

Project Name: PIONEER MOUNTAINS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		30.19	1,781.21
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		36.00	2,124.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		55.00	3,245.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		136.18	8,034.62
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	590.00
68004	LPSM	Detour bridge			
		JIM GILMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	ALL	55,000.00	55,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		COP CONSTRUCTION CO		50,000.00	50,000.00
		NORTH PACIFIC ROADBUILDERS, INC.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		A-1 PAVING, INC		64,500.00	64,500.00
		DH BLATTNER & SONS INC		95,000.00	95,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		90,000.00	90,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		74,000.00	74,000.00
		ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION, INC.		84,525.00	84,525.00
		C&S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		27,830.00	27,830.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		40,000.00	40,000.00
		JIM CLARK & SON CONTRACTING		15,321.25	15,321.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00